T-MOBILE BENEFIT
CONDITIONS AND PRICES

Special offer of mobile calls and data for
employees, their families and friends.

T-Mobile
Benefit



Price list

Tariffs 2022
(Prices include VAT)

Always online 1GB Plus 2 GB Plus 3 GB Plus 4GB Plus 5 GB Plus 6 GB Plus 7 GB Plus 10 GB Plus
g’:n":f';iyt::;fa&e’ T-Mobile | 2752507k | 3937602k | 41216C2K | 430,56 CzK | 456,3202K | 4747202k | 49312C2K | 529,92 7K
{lecllesRoRliGy unlimited unlimited | unlimited | unlimited | unlimited | unlimited unlimited unlimited
networks
Free SMS to all CZ networks unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited
AL TG el free free free free free free free free
network
Data limit 1GB 2GB 3GB 4GB 5GB 6GB 7GB 10GB
Price per MMS 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK
Unlimited Unlimited L Unlimited XL Unlimited 2XL Unlimited 3XL Unlimited 4XL Unlimited SXL
Monthly fee after T-Mobile Benefit | 410,88 2« 684,48 CZK 758,08 CZK 839,04 CZK 986,24 CZK 1207,04 CZK
Free minutes to all CZ networks unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited
Free SMS to all CZ networks unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited unlimited
Calls in the corporate network free free free free free free

. 12 full speed, than | 15 full speed, than 30 full speed, 40 GB full speed, . L
St ft 3Mb/s 10 Mb/s than 10 Mb/s than 20 Mb/s anilenitsd tnllmitesl
Price per MMS 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK
International minutes to EU _ _ _ 100 1000 unlimited
Free roaming units - Internet World .
1 - - - - - unlimited
T-Mobile TV mini fee in tariff - yes yes yes yes yes

Full data

Data 5 GB Plus

Data 12 GB Plus

Data Unlimited

Data Unlimited XL

Monthly fee after T-Mobile Benefit tariff 322,00 CZK 486,50 CZK 651,00 CZK 868,00 CZK
Free minutes to all CZ networks 150 150 150 150
Free SMS to all CZ networks 150 150 150 150
Calls in the corporate network free free free free
Data limit 568 12GB 30 %?aﬁ%“&z;’fed’ unlimited
Price per minute for calls to all CZ networks 2,45 CZK 2,45 CZK 2,45 CZK 2,45 CZK
Price per SMS to all CZ networks 1,05 CZK 1,05 CZK 1,05 CZK 1,05 CZK
Price per MMS 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK
Always online yes yes _ _
Internet Internet 5 GB Internet 12 GB Internet Unlimited Internet Unlimited XL
Monthly fee after T-Mobile Benefit tariff 171,50 CZK 339,50 CZK 504,00 CZK 714,00 CZK
Data limit 5 GB full speed 12GBfullspeeg | 30 OB Lepeed, than unlimited
Price per minute for calls to all CZ networks 2,45 CZK 2,45 CZK 2,45 CZK 2,45 CZK
Price per SMS to all CZ networks 1,05 CZK 1,05 CZK 1,05 CZK 1,05 CZK
Price per MMS 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK 4,90 CZK

The trader for T-Mobile Benefit is fully responsible for the accuracy of the data and the content
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Monthly fee after T-Mobile Benefit tariff 266,00 CZK
Free minutes to all CZ networks 150
Free SMS to all CZ networks 150
Calls in the corporate network free

Data limit

Price per minute for calls to all CZ networks
Price per SMS to all CZ networks

Price per MMS

Always online

Start 30 Start 80
Additional tariffs Start and 500 and 2,5

MB GB
Monthly fee after T- 136,50 235,00
Mobile Benefit tariff CzZK CzZK
Free minutes to all CZ 30 80
networks
Free SMS to all CZ 30 80
networks
Calls in the corporate

free free
network
Data limit 500 MB 2,5GB
Price per minute for
calls to all CZ networks (e 2slez
Price per SMS to all CZ 123 CZK 123 CZK
networks
Price per MMS 490CZK | 4,90CzZK

Additional information about tariffs

The price for a one-time increase of the 1 GB data limit
is 75 CZK with VAT. A single increase in the data limit is
valid for 30 days from activation. If the Participant
does not use up the increased data limit in full, this
one-time increase in the data limit always ends at
23.59 on the last day of its validity. The data limit from
the One-time data limit increase is always drawn in
preference to the data limit from the tariff data part.

The list of countries in which free roaming units can be
applied is listed in the Pricelist of tariffs and services
for tariff and TWIST customers at www.t-mobile.cz in
the chapter Roaming services, data packages Internet
World 1.

Some fares have a so-called EU data limit defined in
the applicable EU roaming price list and Terms of
Service. After the EU data cap is used, the Participant
must confirm another way of drawing data, eg. by
activating the data draw with the surcharge specified
in the applicable Price List of services, otherwise it can
no longer draw data within the EU (min. until the EU
data cap is restored again at the beginning of the new
billing period).

International minutes to the EU - after the free units are
used, the prices of international calls listed in the Price
list of tariffs and services for tariff and TWIST
customers are valid on www.t-mobile.cz.

1GB full speed

2,45 CzZK
1,05 CZK
4,90 CZK

yes

The tariffs, which have the name "Plus" in their name,
contain the so-called "Always Online" component -
after the volume of data in a given tariff is used at full
speed and the package is switched on Always Online -
customer uses data at max speed 256 kb/s by the end
of the billing period. Package Always Online must
always be confirmed by the Participant in the My T-
Mobile app.

S5G advantage - Tariffs 2022 can benefit from 5G
Premium network.

T-Mobile TV mini within the tariff free of charge - T-
Mobile TV mini is designed for viewing only in 1 mobile
device within tariffs Unlimited XL, Unlimited 2XL,
Unlimited 3 XL, Unlimited 4XL a Unlimited SXL. Use the
T-Mobile TV GO app to watch. The activation will be
done by the customer himself at my T-Mobile
convenience store. Once activated, the customer
receives the login details to the T-Mobile TV GO app.

Tariff generation Tariffs 2022 with benefit (Tarify 2022
s vyhodou) is for 24-month fixed-term participation
contracts; Tariffs 2022 are for indefinite-term
participation contracts.

Tariffs Start can be used only during the membership
in T-Mobile Benefit. After the membership is
terminated, the Start tariffs are automatically changed
to the 1GB Plus tariff.

The trader for T-Mobile Benefit is fully responsible for the accuracy of the data and the content
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FAQ

How do | get T-Mobile Benefit?

Joint the T-Mobile Benefit program by one of the following
means and enjoy the discounts offered by T-Mobile Benefit.
On the website: https://www.t-mobile.cz/benefit

At the store: https://www.t-mobile.cz/prodejny-t-mobile
Via the customer number: 800 737373

To register into T-Mobile Benefit you will need the T-Mobile
Benefit number, password and your employee number (if
requested by your employer). Only a customer who already
has a contract with T-Mobile Czech Republic a.s. can become a
T-Mobile Benefit member.

Discounts given by the membership can be only applied on
services (SIM) that the employee/member has under his/her
contract.

How do | know | am already using the benefits?

We will inform you about your inclusion in the T-Mobile Benefit
program via SMS.

What you should know before joining
T-Mobile Benefit

If you are using any other discounts or benefits for mobile
services (e.g. retention discount, marketing promo, etc.), they
cannot be used together with the advantages of T-Mobile
Benefit. The said discounts/benefits will be revoked after you
join T-Mobile Benefit. The only permitted combination of
benefits for mobile services is T-Mobile Benefit and Magenta.
If you purchased a subsidised mobile device (telephone
discount), you can join the T-Mobile Benefit program only after
repaying the discount on the mobile phone. This does not apply
to a discount on installation.

Service management

You can manage all your services in the mobile app My T-Mobile
or on the website www.t-mobile.cz/ benefit.

Or we are ready to help:

+ At the store: https://www.t-mobile.cz/prodejny-t-mobile

+ Via the customer number: 800 737373

Please note that the tariff price is listed after the discount and the
unit price (minutes and SMS) before the discount.

First invoice

The first service billing will be divided into two parts -
for the period before inclusion in T-Mobile Benefit and
after inclusion in T-Mobile Benefit. The free units
(calls/SMS/data) will be divided accordingly.

Is it possible to use T-Mobile Benefit and
Magenta 1 benefits simultaneously?

T-Mobile Benefit and Magenta 1 can be combined.

I need to change or reconfigure services

We will be happy to help you sort it all out:

+ On the website: https://www.t-mobile.cz/benefit

+ Atthe store: https://www.t-mobile.cz/prodejny-t-mobile
+  Via the customer number: 800737373

| want to use a special promo offer or special
discounts on mobile phone prices
Special “promo offers” or special mobile phone prices

cannot be combined with the advantages services of T-
Mobile Benefit services.

The Account Manager for T-Mobile Benefit is fully responsible for the accuracy of the data

and the content of the document. Version ENG 01.



|l used a subsidised mobile phone price
(discount on a mobile device) before joining
T-Mobile Benefit. Can | become a member?

In this case, you cannot become a T-Mobile Benefit member
and enjoy the benefits of membership. The applied discount
on the mobile device must be repaid first. You can then
become a T-Mobile Benefit member. The amount for
repayment is equal to the obtained discount.

I’m going abroad

During the first three months of the contract, you have
automatically activated T-Mobile Roaming Start which is valid
in selected European countries. We recommend checking the
availability of calls, SMS and Data here.

After three months from tariff activation, we will automatically
switch on full Roaming, with which you can call, write or use
data almost anywhere in the world.

The corporate network (VPN) is only applied to the
subscriber's outgoing calls if he is calling from the Czech
Republic, not from roaming. Roaming calls are billed
according to the price list of the given service without using
the corporate network.

Before going abroad, visit www.t-mobile.cz/roaming and
check the availability and prices of services in your
destination.

If you need more information, don’t hesitate to contact us:

+ At the store: https://www.t-mobile.cz/prodejny-t-
mobile

+ Viathe customer number: 800 737373

+ Via the My T-Mobile app, which you can
download to your mobile phone

| am changing employers

Your employer will terminate your membership in T-Mobile
Benefit program and you will no longer have the benefits.
You will receive an information SMS about the termination of
benefits.

I no longer want to use the benefits of
T-Mobile Benefit:

We can assist you, you can contact us:

+ At the store: https://www.t-mobile.cz/prodejny-t-mobile
+  Via the customer number: 800737373

We will terminate your membership in T-Mobile Benefit and
send an information SMS about the termination of benefits.

| want to transfer one number elsewhere, but
want to keep the benefits for the other numbers

Simply transfer the chosen number to another person, other
operator or to TWIST. The other numbers/services will continue
to enjoy the membership benefits.

Personal data processing

T-Mobile is a personal data controller for the purpose of
providing services and using the benefits of T-Mobile Benefit.
Beyond the scope of the data processed for the purpose of
providing services, we also process information about
participation in T-Mobile Benefit and data about your

employer, who allows the use of T-Mobile Benefit.

For the purpose of verifying the claim to T-Mobile Benefit, we are
authorised to check with your employer whether the conditions
for its duration have been met. In order to fulfil the conditions of
the contract and records of T-Mobile Benefit use, your employer
has access to the persons data of persons who use T-Mobile
Benefit, in the scope of their name, surname, telephone number,
internal identifier assigned by the employer. More information
about personal data processing is available at www.t-mobile.cz
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